
AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO PARAMEDIC SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY  
AND  

MONTEREY COUNTY REGIONAL FIRE DISTRICT 

Page 1 of 4 
Monterey County Regional Fire District. 

Amendment No. 7 
June 2025 

THIS AMENDMENT No. 7 is made to the Paramedic Service Provider Agreement 
(“AGREEMENT”) by and between the Monterey County Regional Fire District, hereinafter 
referred to as “PROVIDER,” and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of 
California, acting through its Emergency Medical Services Agency (EMSA), hereinafter referred 
to as “COUNTY.” 

WHEREAS, on or about March 28, 2012, COUNTY and PROVIDER entered into an 
AGREEMENT for the provision of paramedic services in the County of Monterey for a period of 
four (4) years effective March 28, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, on or about March 16, 2017, COUNTY and PROVIDER entered into an 
AGREEMENT TO RETROACTIVELY RENEW AGREEMENT, retroactive to March 28, 2016 
for the provision of paramedic services in the County of Monterey; and amending the agreement 
to extend to June 30, 2017; and 

WHEREAS, on or about July 24, 2017, COUNTY and PROVIDER entered into and 
executed Amendment No. 2 to extend the AGREEMENT on the same terms and conditions to 
June 30, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, on or about July 12, 2018, COUNTY and PROVIDER entered into and 
executed Amendment No. 3 to extend the AGREEMENT on the same terms and conditions to 
January 31, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, on or about February 13, 2020, COUNTY and PROVIDER entered into 
and executed Amendment No. 4 to extend the AGREEMENT on the same terms and conditions 
to January 31, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, on or about March 10, 2022, COUNTY and PROVIDER entered into and 
executed Amendment No. 5 to extend the AGREEMENT on the same terms and conditions to 
July 31, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, on or about July 27, 2022, COUNTY and PROVIDER entered into and 
executed Amendment No. 6 to extend the AGREEMENT on the same terms and conditions to 
January 31, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and PROVIDER wish to amend the AGREEMENT to extend 
the AGREEMENT for a period of three (3) months to June 30, 2025; and 

NOW THEREFORE, COUNTY and PROVIDER hereby agree to amend the 
AGREEMENT in the following manner: 

Docusign Envelope ID: A09EC6EA-191A-48F0-83F2-B5B26008F581Docusign Envelope ID: 450A411F-110C-4F8C-AC3E-A923BD746010Docusign Envelope ID: 4D7490FA-5487-4655-923B-2574588F48CF



Docusign Envelope ID: A09EC6EA-191A-48F0-83F2-B5B26008F581

11/22/2024 | 5:20 PM PST

11/25/2024 | 7:25 AM PST

Docusign Envelope ID: 450A411F-110C-4F8C-AC3E-A923BD746010

1/24/2025 | 1:04 PM PST

Docusign Envelope ID: 4D7490FA-5487-4655-923B-2574588F48CF



Docusign Envelope ID: A09EC6EA-191A-48F0-83F2-B5B26008F581Docusign Envelope ID: 450A411F-110C-4F8C-AC3E-A923BD746010Docusign Envelope ID: 4D7490FA-5487-4655-923B-2574588F48CF


	2024-10-24 MCRFD Paramedic Svs Prov Agrmt Amendment 7- Copy for MCRFD
	Regional Fire Admin_20241115_145925

		2025-06-10T10:08:24-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




